00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 18.0                  This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.                  Page 1 of 3
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 e
  [2]                Equipment or Protective System intended for use
  in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 14 ATEX 1282X Rev. 5
  [4] Product: Type Z Purge System

5500 -SS -I  -VAC -PNO -LNO
  I  II III IV   V   VI
 I. 5500 – Basic Control Unit Type designation
 II. Housing material
  -SS – Stainless Steel
  -AA – Aluminium
 III. Mounting Configuration
  -E – External Mounting
  -I – Internal Mounting
  -P – Panel Mounting (External Mounting with additional mounting bracket)
 IV. Voltage requirement
  -VAC – 100-240Vac
  -VDC – 20 to 30Vdc
 V. Wiring entrance for power connection
  -PNO – No fittings or cable gland
  -PSH – (3) ½ inch stainless steel conduit entrance
  -xxx – any other 3 alphanumeric character combination identifying fittings for M20 threaded hole.
Fittings must be Ex certified for use for the specific end application.
 VI. Wiring entrance for low voltage connection
  -LNO – No cable glands
  -xxx – any other 3 alphanumeric character combination identifying fittings for M12  threaded hole.
Fittings must be Ex certified for use for the specific end application.
Type Z Purge Control Vent Accessory Unit–
EPV-5500 -AA -01
  I   II III
 I. EPV-5500 – Basic Control Vent Type designation
 II. Material
  -AA – Anodized aluminium
  -SS – Body ‘EPV -…-01, 02 &03’: 6061T Al, Cap: 304 or 316 stainless steel
 III. Mounting Configuration
  -01 – 30 SCFM (850 l/min) max flow, brk. Press. 0.8 in. H2O (2.0 mbar)
  -02 – 20 SCFM (565 l/min) max flow, brk. Press. 1.4 in. H2O (3.5 mbar)
  -03 – 12 SCFM (340 l/min) max flow, brk. Press. 1.5 in. H2O (3.8 mbar)
Performance testing
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive